
04/15/2016

04/12/2016

04/12/2016

04/12/2016
04/12/2016

04/13/2016
04/13/2016

04/05/2016
04/05/2016

300.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
500.00

50.00
50.00

Page 1 of 1

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
4/1/2016 - 4/30/2016

TC08895001
Lake 5TH AVE GAS & MART

K & L GAS STATION INC 6201 W 5TH AVE
GARY IN  46406

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC11196001
Lake Munster Tobacco

Munster Tobacco 7950  S Calumet Avenue
Munster IN  46321

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 
18 to enter

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC10504001
Spencer Rebels

Nishiraj LLC 717 N Lincoln Ave
Rockport IN  47635

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:
6.7.1.24VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or possession of cigarettes without 

payment of tax or stamps affixed; 
seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty

DESCRIPTION:

TC07253001
St. Joseph One Stop (2)

K & B Petroleum Inc 3425 Lincolnway W
South Bend IN  46628

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:


