ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 4/1/2016 - 4/30/2016

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08895001 Lake	NAME:	K & L GAS STATION INC 5TH AVE GAS & MART		6201 W 5TH AVE GARY IN 46406	
04/15/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unopened packages)	Fine:	300.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11196001 Lake	NAME: Munster Tobacco Munster Tobacco		7950 S Calumet Avenue Munster IN 46321		
04/12/2016	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to post proper signage; must be 18 to enter	Fine:	100.00
04/12/2016	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices	Fine:	100.00
04/12/2016 04/12/2016	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b 7.1.5.12.4(d		required; failure to post Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	Fine: Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10504001 Spencer	NAME: Nishiraj LLC Rebels		717 N Lincoln Ave Rockport IN 47635		
04/13/2016 04/13/2016	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7 6.7.1.24	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Certificate Sale or possession of cigarettes without payment of tax or stamps affixed; seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty	Fine: Fine:	100.00 500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07253001 St. Joseph	NAME: K & B Petroleum Inc One Stop (2)		3425 Lincolnway W South Bend IN 46628		
04/05/2016 04/05/2016	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 7.1.5.12.7(b		Failure to Remove Ashtrays Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	Fine: Fine:	50.00 50.00